
 

  
 

 SANDEND, FINDLATER AND SUNNYSIDE BEACH 

TEMPORARY CLOSURES 

 

“The Aberdeenshire Council (Sandend, Findlater and Sunnyside Beach) (Temporary 

Closures) Order, 2025” has been made under Section 14(1) of the Road Traffic 

Regulation Act, 1984. 

 

The order will operate from 27.05.25 as detailed below: 

 

TEMPORARY CLOUSRES 

 

Coastal Path at Findlater Castle on the following dates: 

Tuesday 27th May to 26th June 2025  

Saturday 28th June to Sunday 29th June 2025  

Saturday 5th July to Sunday 6th July 2025  

Tuesday 8th July to Friday 25th July 2025 

 

An alternative route is available via 

 

Coastal Path from Cullen to Sandend on the following dates: 

Monday 30th June to Friday 4th July 2025  

Monday 7th July 2025 

 

An alternative route is available via  

 

Coastal Path from Logie Head to Sandend on the following date: 

 

Friday 27th June 2025 for 24 hours 
 

There is no alternative route for this closure. 

 

The temporary closure is necessary in the interests of public safety during works 

associated with a private commercial activity and during the activity itself. 

 

Any queries should be directed to Malcolm White on 01467 534417. 

 

Head of Legal and People, 

Woodhill House, Westburn Road, Aberdeen, AB16 5GB 

 

 

 

 

 


